DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

1-2. Identity and adress of the operator of the company importing the object and making
this declaration:

GERIMPORT, S.L.
Calle de Region de Murcia, 14 - 30130 Mojén de Beniel — Murcia

3. IDENTITY OF THE OBJECT:

Product: STORAGE BAG X3.

Model/Reference: 251621-BAG

Materials: PEVA (polyethylene vinyl acetate)

CAS number monomers: 108-05-4 (vinyl acetate) 74-85-1 (ethylene).
Brand: GERIMPORT, S.L.

Barcode: 8445393197036

5. The article complies with REGULATION (EC) 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and
of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with
food. As the article is not yet in contact with food and is intended for direct use by consumers, it
does not alter the organoleptic characteristics of the food.

The object complies with the relevant requirements laid down in COMMISSION REGULATION
(EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food.

The article complies with the provisions of REGULATION 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, as well as with the relevant
requirements laid down in that Regulation at the intermediate stages of its manufacture.

We confirm that the article covered by this declaration is not separated from food by a functional
barrier and that it is manufactured only with monomers, other starting substances and additives,
authorised under REGULATION 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food. We also declare that no substances have been intentionally added to the plastic
article.

DIRECCION DATOS DE CONTACTO

Calle Region de Murcia, 14 (+34) 698 601 559

30130 El Mojon de Beniel info@gerimport.com

Beniel (MURCIA) — SPAIN www.gerimport.com

Paginalde2


mailto:info@gerimport.com
http://www.gerimport.com/

The article in contact with food complies with the overall migration limit set out in REGULATION
10/2011, as well as with the restrictions in Annex Il of REGULATION 10/2011 as amended by
REGULATION 2020/1245 for heavy metals and primary aromatic amines.

6. The following substances or degradation products have been used for which restrictions and/or
specifications are laid down in Annex | of REGULATION 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic
materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

e Vinyl acetate: 108-05-4. SML (mg/kg):12.
Such substances shall comply with the restrictions laid down therein.

7. The imported articles do not contain dual-use additives according to Regulation (EC)
1333/2008 on food additives and Regulation 1334/2008 on flavourings.

8. Inteded use:

Type(s) of food with which it is expected to come into contact:

e 10% Ethanol. Simulant A. Foods that are hydrophilic in character and are capable of
extracting hydrophilic substances.

e 3% Aceitc acid. Simulant B. Foods with a pH below 4.5.

e Vegetable oil. Simulant D2. Foods containing free fats on the surface.

Duration and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with food:

e 2 hours at 70°C. Food contact conditions involving hot filling and not followed by
prolonged storage at ambient or refrigerated temperature.

The ratio between the food contact surface area and the volume used in the tests to determine
the compliance of the sample is 6.0 dm?/kg.

9. The declared plastic object does not contain plastic layers (multilayers) behind a functional
barrier.

1-2 Name and position of the signatory of the declaration
DAVID RODRIGUEZ SERRANO
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

48398195P Firmado digitalmente
por 48398195P

DAVID DAVID RODRIGUEZ
RODRIGUEZ  (R:B30362537)

Fecha: 2025.04.07
SIGNATURE  (R: B30362537) 05:42:32 +02'00" Date: 07/04/2025

DIRECCION DATOS DE CONTACTO

Calle Region de Murcia, 14 (+34) 698 601 559

30130 El Mojon de Beniel info@gerimport.com

Beniel (MURCIA) — SPAIN www.gerimport.com

Pagina 2 de 2


mailto:info@gerimport.com
http://www.gerimport.com/

		2025-04-07T08:42:32+0200
	48398195P DAVID RODRIGUEZ (R: B30362537)




